Consultee Comments for Planning Application 23/03925/REG3

Application Summary

Application Number: 23/03925/REG3

Address: Goole Market Hall Estcourt Terrace Goole East Riding Of Yorkshire DN14 5AB Proposal: Use of the Hall as a food & beverage hall and live music & community events venue including erection of sub-station, switch room, bin store and associated landscaping to existing yard, new roof covering and replacement roof lanterns (AMENDED DESCRIPTION) Case Officer: Mr Calum Rowley

Consultee Details

Name: . Public Protection - Environmental Control District Address: East Riding Of Yorkshire Council, Council Offices, Church Street Goole, East Riding Of Yorkshire DN14 5BG Email: Not Available On Behalf Of: Public Protection

Comments

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL DISTRICT

I refer to the above application and note that the description has been amended to reflect that the proposal is for the use of the site as a food and beverage hall. It is also noted that. an amended Acoustic Stage 3 Report (dated 23.10.23 revision 1) has been prepared by Hoare Lea and submitted with the application.

This team has considered the amended Acoustic Report that adds additional finishes and states that the substation and switch room will act as a solid barrier to block sound transfer to the nearest residential dwellings. In view of the above condition 17 proposed in this teams comments of the 19.02.24 can be removed.